## 507582835 11/04/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7629724

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| EXCALIBUR CROSSBOW, INC. | 07/13/2022     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | EXCALIBUR CROSSBOW, LLC |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 90554 HIGHWAY 99N       |  |
| City:           | EUGENE                  |  |
| State/Country:  | OREGON                  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 97402                   |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | 9958232  |
| Patent Number:      | 10041755 |
| Patent Number:      | 11143482 |
| Patent Number:      | 11015892 |
| Patent Number:      | 10830553 |
| Patent Number:      | 11385033 |
| Application Number: | 17472918 |
| Application Number: | 17860882 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8169838000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com
Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 1: 4801 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1000 KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 548816.10000        |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | CHRISTINE ACEVEDO   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Christine Acevedo/ |

PATENT 507582835 REEL: 061882 FRAME: 0764

| DATE SIGNED:                                 | 11/04/2022 |  |
|--|------------|--|
| Total Attachments: 6                         |            |  |
| source=EXCALIBURCROSSBOWConversion#page1.tif |            |  |
| source=EXCALIBURCROSSBOWConversion#page2.tif |            |  |
| source=EXCALIBURCROSSBOWConversion#page3.tif |            |  |
| source=EXCALIBURCROSSBOWConversion#page4.tif |            |  |
| source=EXCALIBURCROSSBOWConversion#page5.tif |            |  |
| source=EXCALIBURCROSSBOWConversion#page6.tif |            |  |

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "EXCALIBUR CROSSBOW, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"EXCALIBUR CROSSBOW, INC." TO "EXCALIBUR CROSSBOW, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2022, AT 1:09

O'CLOCK P.M.

4760572 8100V SR# 20222989689 Authentication: 203921574 Date: 07-14-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "EXCALIBUR

CROSSBOW, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF

JULY, A.D. 2022, AT 1:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

4760572 8100V SR# 20222989689

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing to Busines, Secretary of States

Authentication: 203921574

Date: 07-14-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:09 PM 07/14/2022
FILED 01:09 PM 07/14/2022
SR 20222989689 - File Number 4760572

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

July 13, 2022

- 1. The jurisdiction where Excalibur Crossbow, Inc. (the "Corporation") first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is December 4, 2009.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Excalibur Crossbow, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company (the "*LLC*") as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Excalibur Crossbow, LLC.
- 6. All shares of stock of the Corporation outstanding as of the date of this Certificate of Conversion will be converted into limited liability company interests in the LLC.

ACTIVE 283181304v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first set forth above.

Ryan Connelly Vice President

[Signature Page to DE Certificate of Conversion of Excalibur Crossbow, Inc.]

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF EXCALIBUR CROSSBOW, LLC

This Certificate of Formation has been duly executed and is filed pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") to form a limited liability company (the "Company") under the Act.

- 1. Name. The name of the Company is: "Excalibur Crossbow, LLC."
- 2. Registered Office, Registered Agent. The address of the registered office required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Act is:

1209 Orange Street Wilmington, Delaware 19801

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Act is:

National Registered Agents, Inc. 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, Delaware 19801

3. This Certificate of Formation is being filed in connection with the conversion of a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company. This Certificate of Formation becomes effective upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:09 PM 07/14/2022 FILED 01:09 PM 07/14/2022 SR 20222989689 - File Number 4760572

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 13th day of July, 2022.

y:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Ryan Connelly

Kuthorized Person

[Signature Page to DE Certificate of Formation of Excalibur Crossbow, LLC]

PATENT REEL: 061882 FRAME: 0771

**RECORDED: 11/04/2022**